The Economist/YouGov Poll You

Sample 1000 General Population Respondents
Conducted August 14-17, 2010
Margin of Error +3.4%

1. Below are some issues facing the country. For each one, indicate whether you approve or
disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling that issue.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly No

Approve  Approve Disapprove Disapprove Opinion
The war in Iraq 12% 27% 21% 29% 11%
The economy 13% 22% 14% 45% 6%
Immigration 9% 20% 17% 43% 12%
The environment 13% 27% 19% 28% 13%
Terrorism 13% 26% 15% 35% 12%
Gay rights 9% 22% 15% 30% 23%
Education 15% 26% 18% 27% 14%
Health care 18% 20% 13% 41% 7%
Social security 12% 21% 15% 37% 16%
The budget deficit 9% 19% 17% 44% 10%
The war in
Afghanistan 9% 25% 23% 32% 11%

Taxes 13% 20% 16% 39% 11%
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2. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not Very
Important Important Important  Unimportant

The war in Iraq 43% 37% 13% 6%
The economy 83% 14% 2% 1%
Immigration 53% 28% 14% 5%
The environment 51% 31% 14% 5%
Terrorism 57% 26% 12% 5%
Gay rights 26% 23% 24% 26%
Education 60% 28% 9% 4%
Health care 72% 20% 4% 3%
Social security 67% 24% 6% 3%
The budget deficit 63% 27% 6% 3%
The war in

Afghanistan 48% 35% 11% 6%
Taxes 67% 26% 5% 3%

3. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

The War in Iraq .. ..o 1%
The ECONOMY ... 38%
IMMIGration .. ... 8%
The environment .. ... 4%
L= 1= o P 3%
Gay MGNES . e 4%
EduCation . ... 5%
Health care ... ... 14%
SOCial SECUNTY ... e 12%
The budget deficit ....... ... 8%
The war in Afghanistan ... 2%

TAXES .ottt 3%



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE ...t e 15%
Somewhat approve . ... 28%
Somewhat diSapprove . .........o.iiiiii 15%
Strongly diSAPPIrOVE . ... e 37%
N Ot UM .t 6%

5. How much would you say you know about the religion of Islam and its practices?

Agreatdeal ... 12%
S OMIE e 42%
NOt VEry MUCKH .. e 27%
Nothing at all ........ .. e 19%

6. As of today, what is your impression of the religion called Islam?

Very favorable . ... 4%
Somewhat favorable ............c i 16%
Somewhat unfavorable ............ .. 28%
Very unfavorable . ... 28%
NOt SUIE . e e 24%

7. How much have you heard or read about the controversy surrounding the building of an
Islamic Cultural Center and mosque a few blocks from the World Trade Center site in New
York City?

A Ot 49%
Al 35%
Nothing at all ... e 16%

8. Do you think the Islamic Cultural Center and mosque should be built there, or not?

ShoUId . 18%
Should NOt ... 58%
NO OPINION . .ttt e e e e e e e e e e e 25%
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9. Whether or not you think the Islamic Cultural Center and mosque should be built near the
World Trade Center site, do you think that Muslims have a constitutional right to build a mosque
there?

YOS oo 50%
N O oo 33%
NOt SUIE oottt e 17%

10. The First Amendment to the U.S. Constitution includes the right to freedom of religion,
and many legal experts have said that there is no legal way to prevent the construction of a
mosque at that site. In order to prevent the construction of that mosque, should the Constitution
be changed? (Asked if respondent thinks New York mosque should not be built)

YOS e e 19%
N O oo 66%
NOL SUIE ot e e e e e e 15%

11. Which of these statements comes closest to your opinion:

Muslims should be able to build mosques in the United States wherever other
religions can build houses of worship. ..., 52%
There are some places in the United States where it is not appropriate to build
mosques, though it would be appropriate for other religions to build houses of
L1770 €] 111 T 34%

Mosques should not be permitted anywhere in the United States. ........ 14%

12. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Anyone born within the borders of
the United States is considered a United States citizen.

A e e 55%
Neither agree, nor disagree ... i 14%
DiSagrEe .. 25%
N Ot U .t e 6%
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13. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Anyone born within the borders of
the United States should be considered a United States citizen.

AN e 45%
Neither agree, Nor diSagree ...... ...t 14%
DiSagrEE .. 35%
N Ot SUIE .t e e e e 7%

14. What about children born to people who have come to the United State illegally? Should
children born to illegal immigrants within the borders of the United States be considered United
States citizens?

Definitely Yes ..o 21%
Probably yes .. ... 17%
Probably N0 ... 16%
Definitely N0 ... e 40%
N Ot UM .ot e e e 7%

15. The Fourteenth Amendment to the U.S. Constitution gives U.S. citizenship to anyone born
within the borders of the United States. In order to prevent children born to illegal immigrants
within the borders of the United States from becoming citizens, should the Constitution be
changed?

Definitely Yes ..o 25%
Probably yes .. ... 22%
Probably N0 . ... 11%
Definitely NO ..o 30%
N Ot U .ttt e e e e e 12%

16. Which party is closer to you on the issue of immigration?

The Democratic Party ... e 33%
The Republican Party ... e 35%
DNt KNOW .. 33%
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17. How much discrimination do the following groups face in America today?

A fair
A great deal amount Not much None at all
Arab Americans 36% 36% 21% 7%
Asian Americans 6% 27% 51% 16%
African Americans 19% 36% 34% 12%
Mexican Americans 26% 38% 27% 9%
18. Would you describe yourself as...
Afrequent airtraveler . ... ... 9%
An occasional airtraveler ............. i 70%
NeVer floWNn ... 21%

19. From your own experience, how would you rate the behavior of most flight attendants?

(Asked if respondent is an occasional or frequent flyer)

EXCellent ... o 29%
GO0 .. 59%
ONly fair 11%
POOr e e 1%

20. From your own experience, how would you rate the behavior of most airline passengers?

(Asked if respondent is an occasional or frequent flyer)

EXCellent ... e 11%
GO0 .. 60%
ONly fair 23%
POOr e 6%
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21. Who is more to blame for the problems that occur on plane flights? (Asked if respondent is an

occasional or frequent flyer)

Flight attendants .......... .o e 3%
PasSSENgerS .. 59%
Equallytoblame ... ... e 38%

22. How much have you heard or read about Steven Slater, the flight attendant who quit his
job last week by sliding down the evacuation slide after a confrontation with a passenger on a
JetBlue flight?

A Ot 43%
Al e 40%
Nothing at all ........ ..o e 17%

23. Right now, how much sympathy do you have with that flight attendant? (Asked if respondent is

aware of JetBlue incident)

A Ot 16%
SO it 36%
NOtToO MUCh ... 31%
None at all ... 18%

24. Would you say Barack Obama is...

Very lberal .. ... 35%
Liberal ... 20%
MOderate . ... 21%
CONSEIVAlIVE .. 3%
Very CONSErvative . ........o 2%
N Ot UM .ttt e e e e 18%

25. Do you think Barack Obama...

Says what he believes ...... ... 44%
Says what he thinks people wanttohear ............... ...t 56%
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26. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?

LiKe @ 1ot . e 35%
Like somewhat ......... e 29%
DSl e 25%
Nt SUI . 12%

27. Which of these words would you use to describe Barack Obama?

Yes No Opinion No
Honest 30% 34% 36%
Intelligent 60% 26% 15%
Religious 16% 55% 29%
Inspiring 34% 38% 28%
Patriotic 28% 39% 33%
Strong 33% 44% 23%
Bold 34% 45% 20%
Experienced 13% 38% 49%
Sincere 33% 34% 32%
Partisan 28% 52% 21%
Effective 22% 43% 35%
Unifying 16% 45% 39%
In Touch 25% 40% 35%
Realistic 28% 37% 35%
Decisive 24% 48% 28%

28. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ........... ... ... ... i it 28%
Off onthe wrong track ......... ..o e 61%
NOt SUIE . 12%
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29. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is
handling its job?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE ...t e 2%
Somewhat approve . ... e 9%
Neither approve Nor diSapProve ............eieieiiiie i ennnn. 14%
Somewhat diSapprove . .........oii i 23%
Strongly diSAPPIOVE .. ... 45%
NOT SUIE .. e e 7%

30. If the 2010 elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in
the district where you live?

Lean Lean
Republican Republican Democrat Democrat Not Sure

Registered Voters
(N = 715, MoE = 4+3.8%) 40% 5% 5% 40% 11%
All Respondents 34% 5% 6% 38% 17%

31. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better . ... 17%
Aboutthe same ... o e 36%
GetliNg WOISE ..ot e 43%
NOT SUI .ottt e e e e e 4%

HIgNer . e 20%
Aboutthe same ... .. e 33%
L OW BT 30%
Nt SUI . e 18%
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33. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than youwereayearago ....................oits. 11%
About the same financially as youwereayearago ..............c.ccoun... 42%
Worse off financially than you wereayearago ..............ccoovviiin. 43%
NOL SUI .ottt e e e e e 4%

34. How worried are you about Iosing your jOb? (Asked if respondent is full-time, part-time, or self-employed)

VEry WOITIEA .. 6%
Somewhat Worried . ...... ... 35%
NOt VEry WOrried . ... e e 58%

35. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you
are making now? (Asked if respondent is full-time, part-time, or self-employed)

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ..................... 41%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid

AS MUCK. o 33%
NOt Very hard . ... 21%
N Ot SUIE . e 6%

36. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOrE JODS . 16%
The same amount of jobs ... ... 36%
Fewer J0DS ... 37%
Ot SUIE . 11%
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37. How happy would you say you are with your current jOb? (Asked if respondent is full-time, part-time, or
self-employed)

VY NPy .o 22%
=T 0] 0 38%
Neither happy NOr UNNaPPY ..o .vo e ae e 25%
g =T o) ) 11%
VY UNN@PPY oot e 4%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

August 14-17, 2010

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s PollingPoint
panel using sample matching. A random sample (strati-
fied by age, gender, race, education, and region) was se-
lected from the 2005-2007 American Community Study.
Voter registration, turnout, religion, news interest, minor
party identification, and non-placement on an ideology
scale, were imputed from the 2008 Current Population
Survey Registration and Voting Supplement and the Pew
Religion in American Life Survey. Matching respondents
were selected from the PollingPoint panel, an opt-in Inter-
net panel.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based
on age, gender, race, education, news interest, voter reg-
istration, and non-placement on an ideology scale. The
weights range from 0.5 to 2.8, with a mean of one and a
standard deviation of 0.5.

1,000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

18 questions not reported.
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